

CS DJ 72/18

JAHARMAL GUPTA Vs. R.L. JHAMB AND ORS.

16.04.2022

Present: Plaintiff with counsel Sh. M.S. Panwar & Sh. Vinod
Kumar.

Defendant no.1 in person.

Sh. Ramesh Kumar, Id. Counsel for D-2 & D-3.

It is jointly submitted that there are chances of
amicable settlement and parties are exploring possibilities
thereto. Adjournment sought. Allowed.

Put up on 28.05.2022 for settlement, if any,
otherwise for arguments on application u/o 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC.

(Surender Mohit Singh)
ADJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/16.04.2022