

05.10.2024

Present: Sh. Rajesh Bhatia, Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Heard. Perused.

As per report of Ahlmad steps have not been by plaintiff.

Counsel for plaintiff has filed receipt of deposit of publication charges as well as photocopy of counter foil of PF.

In view of documents filed by ld. Counsel for plaintiff the report of Ahlmad is totally wrong and false.

Ahlmad as well as Assistant Ahlmad are directed to explain in writing as to why suitable action should not be recommended against them.

The said reply be filed within a period of 15 days from today.

Issue fresh process qua defendant as per order dated 06.07.2024 returnable on next date of hearing.

Old PF as well as old publication charges be used for issuance of process.

Now to come up on 18.01.2025 for further proceedings, as per law.

Process be issued within one week from today.

(Deepak Dabas)
District Judge(North)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 05.10.2024